## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

## Donald Mial announces General Election Kickoff Fundraiser with Congresswoman Deborah Ross Saturday, June 25

June 15, 2022,

Media Contact: Angela Gamble 919.703.7023 Email Address: agamble@email.peace.edu

RALEIGH, NORTH CAROLINA – The Committee to Elect Don Mial, along with Special Guest, Congresswoman Deborah Ross, invites the public to a General Election Kickoff fundraiser event in honor of the Wake County Commissioner District One Democratic nominee Don Mial. On Saturday, June 25, from 5-7 p.m., attendees will gather at the residence of Malaney and Zell Lucas in Knightdale, North Carolina.

The event is free to attend, and attendees are encouraged to register for the event online through the candidate's website.

"We are holding the Election Kickoff to raise awareness of the pressing issues affecting Wake County's citizens today," said Mial.

According to the candidate's mission statement, his campaign aims to address Education, Safety, and Health and Human Resources, also known as the "BIG three."

"These three items require the most significant amount of the County's resources," Mial previously stated early in the May primaries.

The Committee for Don Mial hopes to raise 30k from the event. All the funds raised at the General Election Kickoff will support Candidate Mial's prospects in the district one race for Nov.

"Raising donations will give our race tremendous amplification for Nov.," said Mial. I am ecstatic about the Kickoff with Congresswoman Ross. This event will be an excellent way for supporters who know me best by inviting them to get more involved in the fight for a better Wake County.

Mial, endorsed successfully by the retired incumbent commissioner chairman Sig Hutchinson, is retired from the NC Department of Public Safety.

Learn more about Donald Mial and his campaign at <a href="www.donmial.com">www.donmial.com</a>, including details about the General Election Kickoff fundraiser Saturday, June 25.

####

Contact: Donald Mial

Organization: Don Mial for Wake 2022

Address: P.O Box 40895 Raleigh, N.C, 27629

Email Address: <u>don@donmial.com</u>, <u>wakecommissioner@gmail.com</u>

Phone: +1-919-322-8089